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Information regarding the number of
establishments exempted from sections 15 and
16 or other provisions is not readily available.

(b) There are 17 Inspectors including 8
part-time Inspectors. They are able to inspect
all the establishments satisfactorily.]
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f| WORKERS OF FRUIT AND VEGETABLE
MARKET, SABZIMANDI, DELHI

251. SHRI NAWAB SINGH CHAU-HAN:
Will the Minister of LABOUR AND
EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that about 10,000
workers of fruit and vegetable market in 1be
Sabzimandi area in Delhi are made to work
for 10 to 16 hours a day; and

(b) if the answer to part (a) above be in
the affirmative, whether Government propose
to enforce sections 15 and 16 of the Delhi
Shops and Establishment Act, 1954 to
regulate the working hours of workers in this
market?]
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EMPLOYMENT (SHr1 J. S. L HATHI): (a)
No.

(b) Does not arise. The exemption granted
to the whole-sale fruit and vegetable
merchants from sections 15 and 16 of the Act
has already been withdrawn.]
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t [EXPENDITURE INCURRED ON THE ADVER-
TISEMENT ENTITLED 'Kilogram Men
Kharidiye'

252. SHrR1 V. M. CHORDIA; Will the
Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING
be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the newspapers,
magazines and other papers in which

f[ ] English translation.



